## CITY OF PORT JERVIS

P.O. BOX 1002 20 HAMMOND STREET PORT JERVIS, NEW YORK 12771 Regular Common Council Meeting Agenda IN-PERSON MEETING ONLY



## Monday January 13, 2025 - 6:30 pm Regular Session:

Pledge of Allegiance

**Roll Call** 

Public Hearing: None

Presentation: None

Public Comment: 5-minute limit per person

**BASED ON PUBLIC OFFICERS LAW ARTICLE 7** 

**Executive Session:** 105.1-f Personnel (Deputy Clerk Stipend)

Approval of Minutes: November 25, 2024 – Common Council Meeting Minutes

December 9, 2024 - Common Council Meeting Minutes

December 18, 2024 - Special Common Council Meeting Minutes

**Address Executive Session Material:** 

**Regular Business:** 

**CODE** Report

Vicchiariello

**POLICE** Report

Vicchiariello Consideration: Stop DWI 2025-2026

**PLANNING & ZONING** 

O'Connell

Report

**RECREATION** 

Report

O'Connell

Consideration: Accept J. Mason resignation Motion: 2<sup>nd</sup>: Vote:

Consideration: Appoint J. Jenkins to Senior Youth Center Leader

Motion: 2<sup>nd</sup>: Vote:

Appoint Stephanie DeJesus to permanent Youth Center Leader

Motion: 2<sup>nd</sup>: Vote:

FINANCE Report

Fuller Consideration: Bills to be paid Motion: 2<sup>nd</sup>: Vote:

Consideration: 2025 OC Partnership Membership Motion: 2<sup>nd</sup>: Vote:

TOURISM/IDA

Mann

Report

## CITY OF PORT JERVIS

P.O. BOX 1002 20 HAMMOND STREET PORT JERVIS, NEW YORK 12771 Regular Common Council Meeting Agenda IN-PERSON MEETING ONLY



**FIRE** Report

Rhoades

ADA Report

Oney

**CDA** Report

Dennison Consideration: 2025 Contract with City Motion: 2<sup>nd</sup>: Vote:

HOUSING/VETERANS

Siegel

**DPW** 

-9--

Hockenberry Consideration: Administrative Force Account Work Plan For Department of Public Works Employees

Motion: 2

2<sup>nd</sup>: Vote:

Consideration: Accept K. DeGroat retirement Motion: 2<sup>nd</sup>: Vote:

MAYOR'S COMMENTS Appointment: John Russell – 1 year appt to the CDA (Term to expire 1.31.26)

Mayor Cicalese Accept Resignation of Dominick Santini, Zoning Board

Appointment: Joe Ennis to Zoning Board (Term to expire 1.31.27)
Appointment: Cory Puopolo to Rec Comm (Term to expire 1.31.32)
Appointment: Robin Hendershot as planning/zoning secretary

Appointments: Fire Police

Consideration: 12 Hours of Port Jervis Biking Event 5.2.25

Motion: 2<sup>nd</sup>: Vote:

Announcement: RR Crossing Elimination Grant award

Report

Report

Report

## **ADJOURNMENT**